
 
                                                        
 
                        RURAL MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Ref No:  19 /RM&DD/REDRH
 
To, 
 All District Collector
 Head of District level committee of REDRH Project
 Government of Sikkim
 
Subject: REDRH: Monthly Progress Reporting of House Construction 
 
Sir, 

Under the REDRH project, 
entered from the District level in the MIS
of the Monthly Progress Report which facilitate
2015, the top five Blocks in terms of physical progress 
Duga, Hee Bermoik and Jorethang
Kaluk, Soreng, Kabi Tingda
enclosed.  

 
 

Encl: As above                                                                                
                                                                      
 
 
 
                   
    
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                         
            

RURAL MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM 

GANGTOK 
REDRH   

District Collectors –cum-  
Head of District level committee of REDRH Project, 
Government of Sikkim 

Monthly Progress Reporting of House Construction 

project, the physical progress reporting of house construction 
from the District level in the MIS (www.sikkimrmdd.gov.in). This data

Progress Report which facilitates performance assessment. 
he top five Blocks in terms of physical progress (based on MIS) are 

Jorethang while the under-performing Blocks are
Kabi Tingda and Pakyong. The detailed MPR prepared block wise is 

 
 
            Yours faithfully,
 

                                                                                       
                                                                             Joint Secretary

     

RURAL MANAGEMENT & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

  Dated:  16/11/2015 

Monthly Progress Reporting of House Construction for October 2015 

physical progress reporting of house construction is 
. This data forms the basis 

performance assessment. As on 31st  October 
(based on MIS) are Namchi, Melli, 
performing Blocks are Ravangla, 

The detailed MPR prepared block wise is 

Yours faithfully, 

 
Joint Secretary/MGNREGA 



CC:  
 
1. PS to HM-RM&DD for kind information of HM RM&DD please 
2. Secretary LR&DMD –cum- State Relief Commissioner 
3. Secretary RM&DD 
4. Related officers of RMDD Head Office [SS-I, CE, Director (Accounts), SE(stores), JS(MGNREGA)] 
5. MD-SIMFED to expedite the stock material supply 
6. MD-STCS to accelerate the stock material supply and also settle the advances urgently 
7. All ADC (Dev)s to assess the root cause of the under-performing blocks and initiate corrective 

action to accelerate the progress 
8. All GVKs showing slow progress need to accelerate the progress 

 
 



Stage 1 
Below 
Plinth

Stage2           
Plinth 
Level 

Stage3                       
Roof 

Complete
Stage4                                 
House 

Completed
Stage5                      

Handed to 
Beneficiary

Chungthang Chungthang 544 14 56 44 216 214 91%
Total 544 14 56 44 216 214 91%

Mangan 591 19 132 201 1 238 78%
Passingdong 448 8 90 166 4 180 79%
Kabi-Tingda 417 59 26 124 28 180 79%

Total 1456 86 248 491 33 598 79%
Gangtok 242 0 42 40 5 155 87%
Ranka 214 0 48 12 37 117 87%
Rakdong Tintek 445 0 38 37 88 282 94%
Martam 304 0 65 42 25 172 86%
Duga 95 0 7 12 11 65 93%
Khamdong 191 3 23 37 17 111 88%

Total 1491 3 223 180 183 902 89%
Rhenock 153 1 8 32 8 104 92%
Pakyong 173 14 12 41 0 106 85%
Regoh 419 23 41 98 12 245 85%
Parakha 185 5 7 36 6 131 91%

Total Temi- Tarku 930 43 68 207 26 586 87%
Namchi 260 0 2 26 15 217 97%
Melli 192 0 1 18 2 171 97%
Namthang 223 3 19 54 21 126 89%
Jorethang 181 0 10 56 8 107 90%

Total 856 3 32 154 46 621 93%
Ravong 207 12 11 61 8 115 86%
Temi- Tarku 258 8 14 77 35 124 88%
Sikkip 153 7 17 58 10 61 82%
Yangyang 237 1 32 93 4 107 83%

Total 855 28 74 289 57 407 85%
Dentam 351 6 58 64 19 204 86%
Hee-Bermiok 108 0 2 7 29 70 97%
Yuksom 471 19 67 122 88 175 83%
Gyalshing 223 2 12 71 9 129 89%

Total 1153 27 139 264 145 578 86%
Daramdin 121 3 9 32 3 74 88%
Soreng 437 60 68 102 76 131 76%
Kaluk 129 8 11 61 0 49 79%

Total 687 71 88 195 79 254 79%
GRAND TOTAL 7972 275 928 1824 785 4160 86%
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Reconstruction of Earthquake Damaged Rural Houses (REDRH) Project
Block wise progress summary
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Status As on 31st October



S. No District Block Target
Number of 

houses 
completed 
plinth level

Percentage 
Achieved

1 South Namchi 260 260 100%
2 South Melli 192 192 100%
3 East Duga 95 95 100%
4 West Hee Bermiok 108 108 100%
5 South Jorethang 181 181 100%
6 East Martam 304 304 100%
7 East Rakdong Tintek 445 445 100%
8 East Gangtok 242 242 100%
9 East Ranka 214 214 100%
10 South Yangang 237 236 100%
11 East Rhenock 153 152 99%
12 West Gyalshing 223 221 99%
13 South Namthang 223 220 99%
14 East Khamdong 191 188 98%
15 West Dentam 351 345 98%
16 North Passingdang 448 440 98%
17 West Daramdin 121 118 98%
18 East Parkha 185 180 97%
19 North Mangan 589 572 97%
20 North Chungthang 546 530 97%
21 South Temi Tarku 258 250 97%
22 West Yuksom 471 452 96%
23 South Sikip 153 146 95%
24 East Regoh 419 396 95%
25 South Ravangla 207 195 94%
26 West Kaluk 129 121 94%
27 East Pakyong 173 159 92%
28 West Soreng 437 377 86%
29 North Kabi Tingda 417 358 86%

Total 7972 7697 97%

Reconstruction of Earthquake Damaged Rural Houses (REDRH) Project
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